Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

Resolution No.:

Adopt Resolution Recognizing **Vistra** as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce 2023 Legacy of Leadership Distinguished Business Innovation Honoree.

WHEREAS, The Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce Legacy of Leadership Gala aims to recognize and celebrate exceptional individuals and businesses who have made significant positive contributions to our community; and

WHEREAS, The Legacy of Leadership Awards presents an award to a select few, who have demonstrated exemplary leadership and dedication to improving the lives of others; and

WHEREAS, Vistra is a market leader in battery energy storage and committed to affordability and sustainability; and

WHEREAS, Recently, **Vistra** announced the expansion of the Moss Landing Energy Storage Facility, completing the 350MW/1,400 MWh Phase III expansion, reaching a total of 750 MW/3,000 MWh; and

WHEREAS, Vistra's expansions provide power to California's energy grid under a 15-year agreement with Pacific Gas & Electric beginning August 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Amidst this growth, **Vistra** remains a flexible power fleet for reliable energy during the transition to low-carbon resources.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Monterey County Board of Supervisors, on behalf of the County and all residents thereof, hereby congratulate **Vistra** as the Salinas Valley Chamber of Commerce 2023 Legacy of Leadership Distinguished Business Innovation Honoree and wish them continued success in all their future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2023, by the following vote,
to wit:		
AYES:		
NOES:		
ABSENT:		

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book ______ for the meeting on ______, 2023.

Dated:

Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California. By_____ Deputy